0CG30-G30201 0CG30-G30201 1 CYLINDER BLOCK

i A)=6HAL2C D)=6HAL2C-DT
Fig.1.CYLINDER BLOCK AL (DAL
(C)=6HAL2C-HT (F)=YPP240
linc. (1) ~ 35 REF.  LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 72666001561 CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY 1 1
1-1 1 726660-01562 CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY 1 1 S
(C=*1999.05) (D=*1999.05)
1-2 1 72666001563 CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY 1 1 S
(C=*2001.05) (D=*2001.05)
1-3 1 72666001564 BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1 1 1 1 1 S
(C=*2002.08) (D=*2002.08)
3 2 22312-100250 PARALLEL PIN 10X25 4 4 4 4 4 4
4 2 22312-100320 PARALLEL PIN 10X32 2 2 2 2 2 2
5 2 22312-120360 PARALLEL PIN 12X36 2 2 2 2 2 2
6 2 23414-120016 GASKET 12 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 2 23871010000 PLUG PT1BSCREW 2 2
7-1 2 23876010000 PLUG PT18SCREW 2 2 2 2 2 2 N
(C=EXXX) (D=EXXX)
8 2 23887-120002 PLUG MI2HEX 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 2 26216080162 STUD BOLT M8X16 4 4 4 4 4 4
10 2 22312-120200 PARALLEL PIN 12X20 8 8 8 8 8 8
11 2 27231-500000 PLUGS0 6 6 6 6 6 6
12 2 27241-220000 PLUG22 1 1 1 1 1 1
14 2 126650-02070 BOLT 2 2 2 2 2 2
15 2 12665002190 METALTHRUST 2 2 2 2 2 2
17 2 12662502450 MAIN METAL BASE 1 1 1 1 1 1
20 2 22312060080 PARALLEL PIN6X8 2 2
| 20-1 2 22312060100 PIN 6X10STRAIGHT 2 2 2 2 2 2 N
(C=EXXX) (D=EXXX)
22 2 12665002070 BOLT 10 10 10 10 10 10
e 23 2 12662502460 MAIN METAL(CENTER 5 5 5 5 5 5
FLYWHEEL SIDE 27 2 12665002070 BOLT 2 2 2 2 2 2
28 2 12662502470 MAIN METAL(GEAR 1 1 1 1 1 1
31 2 12665002400 BUSH, CAMSHAFT 6 6 6 6 6 6
32 2 12665002410 BUSH, CAMSHAFT 1 1 1 1 1 1
33 2 12665002420 METAL, THRUST 1 1 1 1 1 1
34 2 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 2 2 2 2 2 2
35 2 26106-100222 BOLT M10X 22 PLATED 2 2 2 2 2 2
36 1 12662501331 GASKET, CYL HEAD 2 2
20 36-1 1 12662901330 GASKET, CYL HEAD 2 2 2 2 2 2 S
(C=*2001.04) (D=*2001.04)
37 1 41601-555000 COVER, CYLBLOCK 1 1 1 1 1 1
14 38 1 12665001411 GASKET, COVER 2 2 2 2 2 2
39 1 12663001400 SIDE COVER, CYLINDER 1 1
39-1 1 12665001420 COVER, CYLBLOCK 1 1 1 1 1 1 N
Remarks (C=EXXX) (D=EXXX)
(1)OVER(0.S.=0.25)PART.(2)(0.S.=0.5) 40 1 12367201850 CONNECTOR 2 2 2 2 2 2
(3)UNDER(U.S.=0.25)PART.(4)(U.S.=0.5) @ 1 12665001860 CONNECTOR 1 1 1 1 1 1
(5)INTERCHANGEABLE BY SIMULTANEOUS 42 1 24316-000290 ORING 4D P-290 2 2 2 2 2 2
REPLACEMENT WITH FIG.NO.4 REF. 43 1 26106080162 BOLTM8X 16 PLATED 24 24 24 24 24 24
NO.1-1,4-1 FIG.NO.27 REF.NO.37-1 24 1 26366080002 NUTM8 4 4 4 4 4 4
(6)INTERCHANGEABLE BY SIMULTANEOUS 45 1 23010017000 OLAVP 17 1 01 1 1 1 1
EEP;%A](_:EMENT WITH NO.1-2 AND 46 1 23061-120500 PIPE 12X500 1 1 1 1 1 1
(7)INTERCHANGEABLE BY SIMULTANEOUS ;; i 3;?62;2?:; Eg;fmﬁmm,m ! ! é é ! !
REPLACEMENT WITH REF.NO.1-3,50-1 — - o -
& FIG.7 REF.NO.1-1. N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId‘T»T New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld <fNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Yanmar+Engine+6HAL2C+6HAL2C+T+6HAL2C+HT

0CG30-G30201

Fig.7.CYLINDER HEAD

6HAL2C
6HAL2C-T
6HAL2C—HT
YPP180

4

0CG30-G30201 7 cy) INDER HEAD

3inc.(3) ~ 31 EXH-E

33inc.(33) ~ 62 59 %é%%g_m
Inc. ~

— o &

NI Y o

19.34 —Se© 62

36

284@@ & 39
51— 9%

44

16l

l’«}g{«( ?

L

(33)—™ == / 42
- , = , 34
Q 57> / S
ﬁjg’fﬁ“f ] 58 &

(A)=6HAL2C (D)=6HAL2C-DT
(B)=6HAL2C-T (E)=YPP180
(C)=6HAL2C-HT (F)=YPP240
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
38 2 12665011280 BOLT (A 6 6
39 2 126634-11340 SEAL, VALVE STEM 24 24
42 3 126634-11081 SEAT, SUCTION VALVE 12 12
43 3 12663411091 SEAT, EXHAUST VALVE 12 12
44 3 126634-11161 GUDE, VALVE 12 12
45 3 12663411170 GUIDE, VALVE 12 12
46 3 12861911530 GUIDE, BRIDGE 12 12
1 47 3 12337211720 TAPER PLUG PT1/4 SUS 6 z
(D=EXXX)
48 3 126624-11850 S ERVE 6 6
49 3 148616-11860 GAKET 6 6
50 3 126683-11940 PROTECTOR, NOZZLE 6 6
51 3 12863311951 INSULATOR 6
51-1 3 12662911920 INSULATOR 6 6 R
(D=*1998.09)
52 3 144626-11970 PLUG 16 16
53 3 23414-250031 GASKET 25 16 16
54 3 23871030000 PLUG PT38SCREW 6
54-1 3 23876030000 PLUG PT38SCREW 6 6 N
(D=EXXX)
55 3 24316-000320 ORING 4D P-320 12 12
56 3 27231-250000 PLUG2S 6 6
57 3 27241250000 PLUG S 6 6
58 3 27241-400000 PLUG40 8 8
59 2 26706-100002 NUT M10 6 6
60 2 26706-100002 NUT M10 4 4
61 2 126684-11180 COTTER 10 24
61-1 2 12668411190 COTTER 48 48 N
(D=EXXX)
62 2 27320-100350 ROTATOR 10X35, VALVE 24 24
63 1 12663411800 RETAINER 6 6
64 1 126634-11810 WASHER 6 6
65 1 12665011840 GASKET, T=15 6 6 6 6 6
65A 1 14861011930 GASKET, T=30 6

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OIdL‘L» New, R:0ld <=5 New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG30-G30201 0CG30-G30201 15 AIR COOLER & SUC.CONNECT PIPE

i A)=6HAL2C D)=6HAL2C-DT
Fig.15.AIR COOLER & SUC.CONNECT PIPE AroHALZe (D)-eHAL
(C)=6HAL2C-HT (F)=YPP240
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B ©) ® E ©
1 1 12662518121 ARDUCT (A 1 1 1
1 1-1 1 12662418120 AR DUCTA 1 1 1 1 S
(C=EXXX) (D=EXXX)
2 1 12662518131 DUCT (B), AR 1 1 1 1 1
3 1 12662518141 DUCTC 1 1
| 3-1 1 12662518142 DUCTC 1 1 1 1 1 1 N
(C=EXXX) (D=EXXX)
4 1 12662518151 GASKET 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 1 126625-18160 SUPPORT 2
6HAL2C 51 1 12662518161 BRACKET(DUCT 2 2 2 2 N
(C=EXXX)
6 1 12663518201 PIPEAEXBLE 1 1 1
| 6-1 1 12663518201 PPEAEXBLE 2 2 2 2 K
(C=EXXX) (D=EXXX)
| 7 1 128627-18281 HOSEAR DUCT RUBBER 1 1 1 z
(C=EXXX) (D=EXXX)
8 1 26106080182 BOLTM8X 18 PLATED 4 4 4 4 4 4
9 1 26106080222 BOLT M8X 22 PLATED 4 4 4 4 4
| 10 1 26106080802 BOLT M8X80PLATED % 26 z
(C=*2000.08) (D=*2000.08)
11 1 26106080852 BOLT M8X 85 PLATED 8 8
| 11-1 1 26106-080852 BOLTM8X 8 PLATED 26 A A A A # K
(C=*2000.08) (D=*2000.08)
\6(';]@'5%8 12 1 26106081202 BOLT M8X120 PLATED 8 8 8 8 8
9 13 1 26106100182 BOLT M10X 18 PLATED 4 4 4 4 4 4
14 1 26106-100852 BOLT M10X 85 PLATED 4 4
| 14-1 1 26106-100902 BOLT M10X 0 PLATED 4 4 4 4 4 4 N
(C=*2000.08) (D=*2000.08)
| 15 1 43730552181 CLP 8LHOSE 4 4 z
(C=EXXX)
16 1 43730552210 HOSE CRIP 112 4 4
I 161 1 23001-115000 CLAMP 115HOSE 4 8 8 8 8 S
(C=EXXX) (D=EXXX)
| 16-2 1 12662518200 HOSE CRIP 4 8 8 8 8 N
(B=EXXX) (C=EXXX) (D=EXXX) (ESEXXX) (F=EXXX)
17 1 12662518111 GAKET 2 2 2 2 2 2
18 1 12662513090 O-RING 4 4 4 4 4 4
19 1 12662518100 INTERCOOLER 1 1 1 1 1 1
BHAL2C-T gHALeCHT 20 1 12662418160 SUPPORT 2 2
21 1 126660-12011 COVER 1
H—Ev 22 1 126660-12070 SCREEN 1
TURBOCHARGER 23 1 26106080602 BOLT M8X60PLATED 6
24 1 126660-18121 ARDUCT (A 1
25 1 126664-18121 ARDUCTA 1 1
Remarks
(1)RADIATER COOLING SPEC. = = = =
(2)1-LINE COOLINNG SYSTEM SPEC. N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:0Old T"T New, R:Old ‘T’T New, S:0ld ‘f New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG30-G30201 0CG30-G30201 53 COOLING WATER PUMP

i A)=6HAL2C D)=6HAL2C-DT
Fig.23.COOLING WATER PUMP AL (DAL
(C)=6HAL2C-HT (F)=YPP240
REF.  LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION
1,1-1inc.2 ~ 18A A B ©) ® E ©
‘ 1 1 12662843100 PUMP ASSY,CWATER 1 1
1-1 1 12662843101 PUMP ASSY, C.WATER 1 1
(C=*2000.05) (D=*2000.05)
| 1-2 1 12662843120 PUMP ASSY, C. WATER 1 1 1 1 1 1
(C=+2000.12) (D=*2000.12)
2 8 2 2 12511001830 OIL SEAL TC38508 11 1
2-1 2 24421-304508 SEALTC304508,0IL 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 (C=*2000.05) (D=*2000.05)
K 14 3 2 12662842010 BODY 11
3-1 2 12662842011 BODY 1 1
% (C=*2000.05) (D=+2000.05)
| | 3-2 2 126628-43010 BODY 1 1 1 1 1 1
(C=*2000.12) (D=*2000.12)
4 2 12665042061 SHAFT, MPELLER 1 1
_ 4-1 2 12662842120 SHAFT 1 1 1 1 1 1
REFER TO Fig.2 (C=*2000.05) (D=*2000.05)
5 2 126650-42070 SPACER 1 1
- 5 (C=*2000.05) (D=*2000.05)
PRE’V]OUS 6 2 126650-42160 SEAL, MECHANICAL 1 1
| 6-1 2 12665042161 SEAL, MECHANICAL 1 1 1 1 1 1
(C=*2000.08) (D=*2000.08)
7 2 126650-42301 JOINT 1 1 1 1 1 1
=57 8 2 12665042700 BEARNG 11
PREVIOUS 8-1 2 24104-062064 BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1 1 1
(C=*2000.05) (D=*2000.05)
9 2 12661843050 IMPELLER 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 2 12661643060 NUT 1 1 1 1 1 1
11 2 12662844770 VPULLEY 1 1
11-1 2 12662844771 VPULLEY 1 1 1 1 1 1
(C=*2000.05) (D=*2000.05)
12 2 22137-200000 WASHER 20POLISHED 1 1 1 1 1 1
13 2 22252000620 CIRCLIP 62(H) 1 1
13-1 2 22252-000800 CIRCLP 80 1 1 1 1 1 1
(C=*2000.05) (D=*2000.05)
14 2 22512-070500 KEY 7X50 1 1
14-1 2 22512070360 KEY 7X36 1 1 1 1 1 1
(C=*2000.05) (D=*2000.05)
15 2 23414-130000 GASKET 13 ROUND 1 1 1 1 1 1
16 2 23897-020002 PLUG G1/4 1 1 1 1 1 1
17 2 24102062064 BALL BEARING 6206DU 1 1
SAKRA—IRA 17-1 2 24104063074 BALL BEARING 1 1
OPPOSITE SIDE OF FLYWHEEL (C=+2000.05) (D=2000.05)
1 17-2 2 24104-063070 BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1 1 1
(C=*2000.12) (D=+2000.12)
18 2 24764010000 NIPPLE M6, GREASE 1 1
(C=*2000.05) (D=*2000.05)
18A 2 24311-000220 ORING 1AP-220 1 1 1 1 1 1
(C=*2000.05) (D=*2000.05)
19 1 126650-01950 STUDM8X 65 3 3 3 3 3 3
20 1 12665042031 GASKET, PUMP 1 1 1 1 1 1
Remarks 2 1 23010012000 AP L2 101 1 1 1 1
(1)INTERCHANGEABLE BY SIMULTANEOUS = = o =
REPLACEMENT. N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:0Old T"T New, R:Old ‘T»T New, S:0ld ‘f New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG30-G30201 0CG30-G30201 58 COOLING WATER PIPE

i (A)=6HAL2C (D)=6HAL2C-DT
Fig.28.COOLING WATER PIPE (Brstas2c (D=saLx
(C)=6HAL2C-HT (F)=YPP240
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
| 73 1 12662849850 BEND(COVER-COOLER 1 1 1 1 w1

(C=EXXX) (D=EXXX)

6HAL2C
6HAL2C-T

|87
PREVIOUS

31

= B
7,2 |PREVIOUS 36 S 32
6/ 2-1 ) Q ;f REFER_TO
10 5 -
E2 ' s
PREVIOUS 6HAL2C , 301
4 SHAL2G-T %8 22h 261 | s
&; 65 .
33 @C@ k\gs
33 63 ©2 ” 54/@N / b
59 REFER TO Fig.27
2 53
PREVIOUS
26 4
linc.(1) ~ 14
Remarks

(1)NOT ILLUSTRATED.
(2)INTERCHANGEABLE BY SIMULTANEOUS
REPLACEMENT.

(3)INTERCHANGEABLE BY SIMULTANEOUS

REPLACEMENT WITH REF.NO.26-1,59 os s e =
62 & 63. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld %= New, R:0ld = New, S:0ld -5 New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes’
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CG30-G30201 0CG30-G30201 34 FUEL INJECTION VALVE

Fig.34.FUEL INJECTION VALVE (BreHALZG T Evepioo |
(C)=6HAL2C-HT (F)=YPP240
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
1 A B () ® (E ¢
1 1 72665053200 FUEL INJECTION VALVE 6
17 A1 7266255300 FUELINJECTION VALVE 6 6 6
2 2 12665053050 NOZZLE ASSY, Fl. 6
2A 2 12662553000 NOZZLE ASSYFINJECT 6 6 6
6 2 12663053190 CAP, SPRING 6 6 6 6
7 2 12663053250 INTER SPINDLE 6 6 6 6
}gg 6HAL2C-DT 10 2 14861653080 HOLDER VALVE WICASE 6 6 6 6
6 YPP240 U 2 M4@6510  SPRNGNOZE 6 6 6 6
12 2 14462653181 RETAINER 6 6 6 6
13 @ 13 2 14462653200 GASKET 6 6 6 6
30 i 23 14 2 10320053210 KNOCK, VALVE 2 o2 R 2
(o) 15 2 14462653301 RETAINER 6 6 6 6
12 16 2 12241053310 CASE, STRANER 6 6 6 6
= . 29 71 72664453210 FUEL INJECTION VALVE 6 6
(1) = 15 18 2 12664453550 NOZZLE ASSY 6 6
— @7 37 21 2 24311000210 ORING 1AP-210 6 6
(17) 23 2 14462653190 NUT 6 6
11 2 2 14462653110 SPINDLE ASSY, INTER 6 6
28 27 2 14861653080 HOLDER, VALVE WICASE 6 6
2 ] 28 2 14462653120 SPRING, NOZLE 6 6
O @— 29 2 14462653181 RETANER 6 6
@ 20 2 14462653200 GASKET 6 6
7 31 2 10320053210 KNOCK, VALVE 12 12
14 o4 2 2 14462653301 RETAINER 6 6
) 31 3 2 12241053310 CASE, STRANER 6 6
18
10
27

Yes No Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId‘T»T New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Yanmar+Engine+6HAL2C+6HAL2C+T+6HAL2C+HT

